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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Section:  79010-000 State Road: S.R. 5 (U.S. 1/Ridgewood Ave) County: Volusia
Intersecting route: Marion Ave Milepost: 14.563 Data by: MM HH
Study period: 01/01/18-12/31/20 Date:  1/13/2021
NO. DATE DAY TIME | FATAL [INJURY|INJURY SEVERITY PROPERIY HARMFUL EVENT | DUI DAY/ | WEL/ CONTRIBUTING CAUSE
DAMAGE NIGHT | DRY
01/10/18 | Wednesday| 1822 0 3 3-Non-Incapactatmg| $12.000 Angle No Night Dry FIYROW
2 01/27/18 Satwrday | 12:59 0 1 3-Non-Incapacitatmg $500 Pedestrian No Day Dry FIYROW
3 03/05/18 Monday | 1430 0 2 3-Non-Incapacttatmg| $13.000 Angle No Day Dry FIYROW
4 03/13/18 Tuesday | 2023 0 1 4-Incapacitatmg $500 OffrRoad No Night Dry Evasmve Maneuver
5 05/25/18 Friday 15:51 0 0 1-None 21,600 Angle No Day Dry FIYROW
6 01/29/19 Tuesday | 17:14 0 0 1-None $4.000 Rear-End Yes Day Dry DUI
7 04/15/19 Monday | 15:17 0 0 1-None $4.500 Angle No Day Dry FITYROW
8 04/16/19 Tuesday | 1125 0 0 1-None $400 Right-Tum No Day Dry FIYROW
9 09/27/19 Friday 11:33 0 0 I-None $6.000 Side-Swipe No Day Dry Improper Lane Change
10 11/25/19 Monday | 16:32 0 0 1-None $14.000 Angle No Day Dry FITYROW
11 12/10/19 Tuesday 6:36 0 0 I-None $3.000 Angle No Day Dry FIYROW
12 03/03/20 Tuesday | 1826 0 0 I-None $7.000 Rear-End No Night Dry Followmg Too Closely
13 03/12/2 Thursday | 12:57 0 0 I-None $1.000 Head-On No Day Dry Careless Drvmg
14 07/06/20 Monday 1340 0 0 I-None $7.000 Lefi-Tmn No Day Wet FIYROW
15 10/17/20 Satwday | 8:20 0 0 I-None $12.000 Angle No Day Dry FIYROW
16 10/29/20 | Thwsday | 1437 0 2 3-Non-Incapactatmg| $18.500 Angle No Day Dry FIYROW
17 10/30/20 Friday 16:07 0 0 I-None $1.500 Side-Swipe No Day Dry Improper Lane Change
18 11/23/20 Monday | 1341 0 0 1-None $1.000 Angle No Day Dry Improper U-Tumn
19 2/20/20 Sunday 17:55 1 0 S-Fatal $1.000 Bicycle No Night Dry FITYROW
TOTAL 1 9 $128.500
T?JEAL Property Dmmmgj?g:]yﬂrﬂfljm}r Fataliy Angle Side-Swipe Rear-End Pedestrian R]Tii- Iiffl_l HST_ Ofi-Road Bicycle
1 9 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
5% 47% 11% 11% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
C?ESSEB_ DE:]IE GfD:;_ght FTLRO Inp;:;l;e;; e i;rif: Followmg Too Closely | Evastve Maneuver | DUI Improper U-Turn
Total 5 4 18 1 12 2 1 1 1 1 1
Percent 95% 5% 63% 11% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%

Source: Florida Department of Transportation CAR Database and University of Florida's Signal Four Analytics
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